04-22-2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **REC FOF VIPTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OME: No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 102426613 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 331:03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Griffin Endeavour Switzerland GmbH Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH Flughofstrasse 54 Flughofstrasse 54 8152 Glattbrugg - Switzerland 8152 Glattbrugg - Switzerland □ Individual(s) □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Merger □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Association: ☑ Corporation: a Switzerland corporation □ General Partnership: □ Other Limited Partnership: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No ■ Corporation-State: a Switzerland Corporation □ Other 3. Hature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □ Assignment □ Merger designation is attached: □ Yes No. □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No ∃ Other Execution Date: January 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 796,143 1,534,848 1,561,542 1,857,033 2,485,812 2,556,549 Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ☑ No 5. Hame and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations correspondence concerning document should be involved: nailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00 □ Enclosed Edward T. Colbert, Esq. **KENYON & KENYON** ■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 Washington, DC 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop / of the original document. March 31 2003 Aru e Grosheitsch Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document:

04/21/2003 TDIAZ1 00000130 110600

02 F 1:8522

40.00 CH 125.00 CH 796143

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0592



Anne Grosheitsch Direct 202.220.4282 agrosheitsch@kenyon.com

1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005-1257 202.220.4200 Fax 202.220.4201

March 31, 2003

Commissioner for Trademarks
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
2800 Crystal Drive - 10th Floor
Arlington, VA 22202

BOX ASSIGNMENTS - FEE

Re: RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

Conveying Party : Griffin Endeavour Switzerland GmbH

Receiving Party : Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH

Our File No. : 11201-16

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation, please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced matter.

Kindly charge the recordation fee of \$165.00 and any additional fees that may be required, to Deposit Account No. 11-0600 (Ref: 11201-16). A copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed for that purpose.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

KENYON & KENYON

Anne Grosheitsch

Trademark Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc:

Edward T .Colbert, Esq. (without enclosures)

Karen Feisthamel, Esq. (without enclosures)

DC01 448623 v 1

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

New York Washington, DC Silicon Valley www.kenyon.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0593